

## **HALFWAYHOUSE MONTESSSORI**

17 FRED VERSEPUT Avenue, Halfway Gardens, Midrand-1682 Tel:011 7023277 | Email: info@halfwayhousemontessori.co.za

## **FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023**

<u>LEVEL</u>	MONTHLY TUITION	MONTHLY TUITION	ANNUAL	ANNUAL
	Over 10 months (January – October)	Over 10 months (January – October)	FEE	FEE
	HALF DAY	HALF DAY	HALF DAY	HALF DAY
YEAR1-3	R3000.00	R3500.00	R30000.00	R35000.00
YEAR3-6	R4000.00	R4500.00	R40000.00	R45000.00
G R-3	R4500.00	R5000.00	R45000.00	R50000.00

DEPOSIT	R4000.00
DEVELOPMENT LEVY	R2000.00

1. Full year's fees paid before 31<sup>st</sup> January 2023 5%

2. Sibling Discount 10%

**AD-HOC FEES:** 

TRANSPORT (PER MONTH) R1200.00

(Subject to Availability)

**ADMISSION FEES:** 

APPLICATION FEE (Non-refundable). R500.00
ADMISSION DEPOSIT R4000.00

Payable as soon as the learner has been accepted to the school, before the child/ward's first day of attending school

## **BANKING DETAILS:**

Bank:	ABSA BANK
Account Name:	Halfwayhouse Montessori
Account number:	41 0848 6306
Branch name:	ABSA BANK MIDRAND
Branch code:	632005
Swift code:	ABSAZAJJ